
PTC JF Water Stewardship Performance



WATER-RELATED GOVERNANCE TEAM 
Factory Manager- JF

Zain Mughal
zain_ul_abideen_mughal@bat.com

Sustainability Manager- JF

Asad Ejaz Khan
asad_ejaz_khan@bat.com

Senior Sustainability 
Officer- MO

Saad Wazir
Saad_wazir1@bat.com

Senior Sustainability 
Officer- FMC

Shahid Imran
Shahid_Imran@bat.com

Engineering Sites & 
Services Manager - JF

Jibran Ahmed Khan
Jibran_ahmed@bat.com

Facilities & Utilities 
Manager - JF

Abdul Mannan Khan
Abdul_mannan_khan@bat.com

Primary Services Incharge - JF

Malik Amin
malik_muhammad_amin@bat.com

Services Engineer - JF

Hannan Shafique
hannan_shafique@bat.com

➢ Sustainability Team: Tracking and compliance monitoring

➢ Engineering Team: Water Stewardship Compliance and execution
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